
4

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

P c

2zl
AGENDA: SEPTEMBER 1, 1998 -

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070

(831) 454-2160

FAX (831) 4542385

A u g u s t  2 6 ,  1 9 9 8

OF SUPERVISORS

SUBJECT: BID AWARD - VALENCIA ROAD STORM DAMAGE REPAIR
P.M. 0.93, DAF CSC-SCR-007, FEDERAL PROJECT NO. ER-3654 (001)

Members of the Board:

The Board of Supervisors received and opened a single bid for the subject project on
August 25, 1998, which has been checked by the Department of Public Works and found to be in
order. The bid was submitted by Cimmaron Construction of Oakdale in the amount of $3 8 1,98 1.50.

Funding for the subject project is included in the approved 1998/99  Public Works
Road Budget through Damage Assessment Form, (DAF) No. CSC-SCr-007, which was written by
the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) for these 1998 “On-System” storm repairs.
Additional funding necessary for this project is made available using Road Program and FHWA
monies reserved from the DAF project currently underway on San Andreas Road at Manresa State
Beach.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the low bid of Cimmaron Construction of Oakdale,  California in the
amount of $3 8 1,98 1.50 and authorize, award of the contract.

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the
County.

WBW:rW
Attachments

Director of Public Works

RECO FORBPROVAL:

-County Administrative Officer
copy to: Bill Tyler, Caltrans Local Programs

Public Works, (Engineering, Construction, Fiscal) B A V R  y

36



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ *P’ 23(9
.

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT

TO: Board of Suoervisors
County Administrative Officer

County Counsel

Auditor-Controller

FROM:

(Dept.)

(Date)

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the atta ed agreement and authorize the execution of the some.

1. Said agreement is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
CIMMARON CONSTRUCTION

and679A HEDBURG WAY, OAKDALE, CA 95361

(Agency)

___- (Name & Address)

bid
2. The agreement will provide .~OB~THE. REPAIR .OF.ST~~.DAMBGE~-REEAZB~..

VALENCIA ROAD AT MP 0.93 .--____.

.-

-

3. The agreement is neededBECAUSE  THE WORK CAN BE PERFORMED  MOST RXPJiX2XTIILQ~USLY  EYpmCQNTRACT,

4. Period of the agreement is from AWARD OF CONTRACT to JUNE 30_,1999-~.

5. Anticipated cost is $ 381,981.50 (Fixed amount; Monthly rate; Not to exceed)

6. Remarks:, CONTRACT..$381,981~;...CONTINGFLNC_TES  $38+57925; -.O~E~EAII--C2n~-%39~~.9,2~

$450,000.00TOTAL

7. Appropriations are budgeted in 9 3 3 7 3 1 PO0600 t6m?1?=00)-  -- (Index#)  3590 (Subobject)

NOTE: IF  APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT,  ATTACH COMPLETED FORM AUD-74

to execute the same on behalf of the IXJJXJC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Remarks:

(Agency). C unty Administrative Officer

(Analyst) B y  ~!&&!!!!!!~Date  q -a-d%%1

Agreement approved as to form. Date

Distribution:
Bd. of Supv. - White
Auditor-Controller - Blue
County Counsel - Green l

Co. Admin. Officer - Canary
Auditor-Controller - Pink
Originating Dept. - Goldenrod

State of Cal,ifornia )
County of Santa Cruz

ss
)

I ex-offlclo  Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz,

’ State of California.  do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was approved by

said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Officer  by an order duly entered
*To Orig. Dept. if reiected. I tn the minutes of said Board on County Administrative Officer

- 29 (6195)
BY Deputy Clerk


