
County of Santa
r 209

Cruz
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

AGENDA: MAY 4,1999

April 22, 1999

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: VALENCIA ROAD STORM DAMAGEREPAIR, P.M. 0.93
DAF NO. CSC-SCr-007-0, FEDERAL PROJECT NO. ER-3654 (001)
CONTRACT NUMBER 81684, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 93373 1
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on April 14, 1999. The contractor was Cimarron
Construction of Oakdale CA.

The original bid price was $381,981.50,  and total construction cost is $395,576.95.
Conditions encountered during construction required the removal of unsuitable subgrade  material.
Additional aggregate base was needed to support the drainage ditch and the 18” culvert was
extended to insure proper drainage. Contract Change Order No. 1 covering this additional work
was approved by your Board. A summary of final costs is attached for your information.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the improvements and approve the final cost.

2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of
which is attached.



SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Page - 2- 290

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the
Clerk of the Board.

Yours truly, I

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works

JVN:mg

Attachments

RE
a

MMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Recorder’s Office
Public Works
Cimarron Construction

41 N$ICLET.DOCIVLEM
. .



RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF:
lDEPARTMENT  OF PUBLIC WORKS

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ
CLERK OF THE BOARD

N O T I C E  O F  C O M P L E T I O N

i 211

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County of Santa Cruz, owner of the property
hereinafter described, whose address is 701 Ocean Street, Santa Cruz, California, has caused a
work of improvement more particularly described as follows:

STORM DAMAGE REPAIR, P.M. 0.93, DAF NO. CSC-SCr-007-O
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. ER-3654 (00 1)

to be constructed on property more particularly described as follows:

VALENCIA ROAD AT M.P. 0.93

The work of improvement was completed by Cimarron Construction whose address
is 679A Hedburg Way, Oakdale,  CA 953 6 1.

The work of improvement was actually completed the 14th day of April, 1999, and
accepted by the Board of Supervisors of said County on the 4th day of May 1999.

DATED: May 4, 1999

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz

The undersigned states: That he is the Director of Public Works of the County of
Santa Cruz, Owner of the property referred to in this Notice Of Completion; that the Board of
Supervisors of said County on the 4th day of May 1999, accepted said work of improvement and
directed the filing of the Notice of Completion; that he has read the Notice of Completion and
knows the contents thereof; and that the facts stated therein are true.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by me this 4th day of May 1999, at Santa Cruz, California.

JOHN A. FANTHAM
Director of Public Works
County of Santa Cruz

VLEM



IS6.9LS’96E$:lSO3 1VNIJ
liP'GGS'CL$ S33NVH3

OS'L86'186$ Xl18 lVNl~lt10

AUWKUUUnS

:suo!$daDxg

N0l13flkllSN03  NOWVR13 ‘Molaq 01 paJJa4aJ  ~0 palou

.a$eW!lsa  leuy pasodoJd  au140 acweldawe  payyenb JO aweldaz)e Jno aleypu! 01 .

uf$s /(qaJay aM pue ‘paWJOyad  YJOM ayl)o Sanleh pue sa!yyuenb ay$ SpauaJ  AlaleJnXe  /DeWWnS  syl Iey$

aaJ6e  wh =oqe uw6  h3.uu.m  aw pue p8918  pew03 ‘(coo) vw-u3 ‘0~ 133rotld iw3a33  ~6.0 wd

tlivdw 3wwva wools  atlotl  VI~N~IVA uo auop YJ~M ~04 ateWpa iew pasodoJd  aqt paMa!AaJ  aAey aM

SP'S69'Sl.$  1 S6'9LS‘S6S$ I s1v101 I I I
I I I

I I I I I I I I
I 00’000’0 1s 1 00~000’01$ 1 1 ‘S-l 1 %OO 1 I 00’000’01$ I YtlOM lVlN3 W3lddfE 1 Ei 1

OO'OSi7$
OS’ lEP’LOZ$ OL’LS$
00'08Z'9$ 00'08'3 9

1 33
1 d-l

S6S'E
99

S6!4'6
09

3tlfXKltllS 3NINlVEltl Hlt1V31 PL

3dld 3d EllV9-I:

00’00 1 ‘Z$
oo~oos’s$

00’00 l’Z$ I 1 El 1 1 1 13lNI 09 3dA.l ZL

oo’oos‘s$ 1 ‘S-l I 1 1 klOlVdlSSlCl A’33N3  Y3Otl 11
A3lI3Il3SSV tlOH3NV 3lEiV3 01

1 JO 139Vd

tCO0,  P!G9C-t13 ‘ON 133fOtld lWXl3~
'26'0 ‘W’d tllVd3tl3E)VWKl WtlOlS ClVOtl  VDNTIVA

tlOj SlSO3 WNM A0 AtiVWWflS
VINtlOJllV3 40 31VlS

SYklOM 3118lld  A0 lN3WlLIVd3Cl
Zllt13  VlNVS JO AlNIl


